European Journal of Economics, Law and Social Sciences
IIPCCL Publishing, Graz-Austria
Vol. 5 No. 1
January, 2021
ISSN 2519-1284
Acces online at www.iipccl.org
43
Study on different sampling methods for Structural Business Survey at the

sample according to the size specified in each of them. The large enterprises with 10+
employees are thoroughly surveyed in line with the current method.
Table 1. First method, precision required in publication domain level according to
SBS
bg stratum storan allvar nhsh n1 n2 n3 n4 n5 n6 n7 n8 n9 n10
0709 0107091S 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
0709 0107093S 2 11 1.4142136 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
10A0 0110A01S 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10A0 0110A04E 1 9 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10B0 0110B01S 3 7 4.5825757 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
10B0 0110B03S 2 10 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
10B0 0110B04E 3 147 179.5745 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
6061 5060614E 50 6880 10574.541 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
6263 5062631S 691 925 522.65986 116 105 94 86 79 72 66 62 57 53
6263 5062633S 43 286 63.56062 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
6263 5062634E 45 1329 1344.5549 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45
6800 5068001S 357 473 255.47372 70 64 58 53 49 45 41 38 36 33
6800 5068003S 35 223 43.355575 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
6800 5068004E 31 620 544.2244 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
6900 5069001S 1640 2392 1325.8235 234 210 190 173 158 144 132 122 113 104
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
6900 6169001S 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7100 6171001S 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7882 6178824E 1 153 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8500 6185001S 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8688 6186881S 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9300 6193001S 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
9300 6193003S 1 5 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9500 6195001S 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
9600 6196001S 10 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
122,950 495,009 33,494  33,141  32,847  32,609  32,405  32,232  32,080  31 ,957  31 ,846  31 ,751
p re c is ion 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4
Disadvantages: A very large number of strata compared to the current method (4,379
strata), which makes their technical handling during the reweighting process difficult,